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Visit HoustonsFirst.org/Volunteer for details about the 
following opportunities and nearly 100 other ways you 
can serve His Kingdom.

Off-Campus Adult Care 
Adult Enrichment 
Tracie.Bowman@HoustonsFirst.org

Stephen Ministry 
Pastoral Care
Denise.Munton@HoustonsFirst.org

Creative Arts Team:  
Camera Operator 
Production
Nick.Rosenbaum@HoustonsFirst.org

Baptism Team 
Prayer, Missions & Connection Center
Charlotte.Nease@HoustonsFirst.org

MidLink Welcome Team 
NextGen 
Courtney.Schisler@HoustonsFirst.org

Sunday Kids Worship Team 
First Kids
Chad.Overton@HoustonsFirst.org

volunteer opportunities

MISSION 1:8 Weekly Giving	 $729,625 
MISSION 1:8 Weekly Goal	 $609,890
MISSION 1:8 Over/(Under) for August	 $119,735
Other Designated Giving	 $55,710
MISSION 1:8 YTD	 $55,670,368

(Giving to MISSION 1:8 is from Mar 2013–Feb 2015)

giving – week ending AUG 3, 2014

Life Bible Study
Mission Bible Study
Total Bible Study

attendance AUG 3, 2014

4,507
406

4,913

decisions AUG 3, 2014

sympathies
•	 Deborah Tate in the loss of her mother (Birmingham, AL).
•	 Nan & Ron Harvey in the loss of her mother, Doris West. 

Survivors: Marvin West, husband, Kyle and  
Daniel Harvey, grandchildren.

•	 Elizabeth Strange in the loss of her mother.

Births
•	 David & Ally Saxe in the birth of their daughter, 

Norah Hope Saxe. Micah and Laurel Saxe, siblings.
•	 Matt & Amber Donelson in the birth of their son,  

Ryan Harley Donelson. Hope Donelson, sister.
•	 RJ & Abby Harris in the birth of their daughter,  

Winnie Elle Harris.
•	 James & Leslie Caldwell in the birth of their twin 

daughters, Jae Marie and Elle Jean Caldwell.  
Jim & Sue Caldwell, grandparents.

Erin O’Keefe
Patrice Parker
Toisha Parker
Matt Rowe
Amanda Runnels

Mayra Amaya
Brooke Blakeley
Morgan Fischer
Andrea Hersey
Liz Holroyd

From Other Fellowships

Bernie Szydlik
Mike Szydlik

Kelly Guise
Sandy Hernandez
Samantha Hoffma

For Baptism

Jax Lewis
Landen Overton
Hellen Wainaina

Daniella Bovell
Connor Chicas
Kolby Cowart

Baptized


